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Saturday, 25th October 2025                                                                             SWS/ACD/2025-26/86B 
 
Dear Parent 
 
Greetings from Smart Wonders! 

Assessments are essential in tracking the academic progress of students and offering constructive 
feedback to support their learning journey. To facilitate effective preparation for the upcoming CBSE 
Board Examinations, we are sharing the schedule for the Mock Examinations. 

Please take note of the following details: 

● Two weeks of dedicated revision classes will be conducted starting 3rd November 2025, 
ensuring students receive focused support and reinforcement of key concepts. 

● The entire Class 10 syllabus has already been completed, and the mock exam papers will be 
designed as per the CBSE sample paper blueprint for the academic session 2025–26. 
 

● Core Subjects - English, Hindi, Punjabi, French, Social Science, and Science will be conducted 
for 80 marks each. 
 

● Skill Subjects — Artificial Intelligence, Marketing & Sales, and Computer Applications — will 
have assessments of 50 marks. 

Mock Test 

Date Day Class 10 

18 Nov 2025 Tuesday English 

19 Nov 2025 Wednesday  Preparatory Leave 

20 Nov 2025 Thursday Mathematics 

21 Nov 2025 Friday Preparatory Leave 

22 Nov 2025 Saturday Hindi 

23 Nov 2025 Sunday Holiday  

24 Nov 2025 Monday Social Sciences 

25 Nov 2025 Tuesday 
Sri Guru Teg Bahadur Ji’s Martyrdom Day 

Holiday 

26 Nov 2025 Wednesday Science 

27 Nov 2025 Thursday Preparatory Leave 

28 Nov 2025 Friday Punjabi/French 

29 Nov 2025 Saturday Artificial Intelligence/ Marketing and Sales 

30 Nov 2025 Sunday Holiday  

01 Dec 2025 Monday Computer Applications 



 

         SMART WONDERS SCHOOL 

         Mock Test Schedule  

        Class - 10 

Please Note:   

1. The students will come to school in proper school uniform during the examinations. 

2.  The students availing bus facility will be picked up at the usual time in the morning and 

dispersal will begin from school at 1:00 p.m. Please calculate the pick-up time and reach your 

ward’s bus stop accordingly. 

4. The parents can pick-up their ward from the school at 1:20 p.m.  

5. Regular classes will commence from 1st December 2025. The students who have opted for 

Computer Applications will also attend regular classes after the exam. 

6. The PTM will be held on Saturday, 13th December 2025. A detailed circular with timings for the 
same will be sent in the month of December. 

Wishing all students the very best! 

 
Warm regards 

 
 

Ruchika Sharma 
Principal 


